further information
webcode: GW-1441
GEMÜ 1441 cPos-X
Intelligent electro-pneumatic positioner
Features
• 2-wire-connection technology
• Quick commissioning using well-balanced preconfiguration
• HART communication available upon request

function and actuator size must be stated.
Order codes
1 Type Code
2-wire 1441 cPos-X 1441
2 Fieldbus Code
Without 000
HART HAR
3 Accessory Code
Automation product A
4 Action Code
Single acting (fail safe) 1
Double acting (fail safe) 3
Single acting blocking (fail freeze) 5
Double acting blocking (fail freeze) 6
5 Device version Code
Positioner SA2
6 Signal type Code
4...20mA A
7 Pneumatic connection Code
G1/8 with 6 mm plug-in coupling 3
G1/8 with 1/4" plug-in coupling U
8 Option Code
Analogue output, digital input and output C
9 Electrical connection Code
M12 plug 1
M16 x 1.5 cable gland 2
10 Flow rate Code
115 Nl/min 2
11 Travel sensor version Code
Potentiometer, 75 mm length 075
Remote potentiometer,
M12 connector
S01
12 Type of design Code
Without
Media wetted area cleaned to ensure suitability for paint
applications, parts sealed in plastic bag
0101
Inversed direction,
for quarter turn valves control function NO (2)
6960
13 CONEXO Code
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and
traceability
C
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 1441 2-wire 1441 cPos-X
2 Fieldbus HAR HART
3 Accessory A Automation product
4 Action 1 Single acting (fail safe)
5 Device version SA2 Positioner
6 Signal type A 4...20mA
7 Pneumatic connection 3 G1/8 with 6 mm plug-in coupling
8 Option C Analogue output, digital input and output
9 Electrical connection 1 M12 plug
10 Flow rate 2 115 Nl/min
11 Travel sensor version 075 Potentiometer, 75 mm length
12 Type of design Without
13 CONEXO C Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and traceability
Order data
GEMÜ 1441www.gemu-group.com 5 / 19
www.gemu-group.com6 / 19GEMÜ 1441
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Compressed air and inert gases
Dust content: Class 4, max. particle size 15 μm, max. particle density 5 mg/m³
Pressure dew point: Class 4 (10 K below the ambient temperature)
Oil content: Class 4, max. oil concentration 25 mg/m³
Quality classes to DIN ISO 8573-1
Temperature
Ambient temperature: -10 — 60 °C
Storage temperature: -10 — 60 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: 1.5 — 7 bar
The applied pressure must not exceed the maximum control pressure of the process valve.
Flow rate: 115 Nl/min (@ 25 °C; 6->5 bar)
Air consumption: ≤ 0.05 Nl/min (when idle)
Product compliance
EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU
Technical standards used:
Interference emission: DIN EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC:2012
DIN EN 61326-1 (industry) (07/2013)
Interference resistance: EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019
EN 61326-1:2013 (industry)
Class: B
Group: 1
Radio Equipment Direct-
ive (RED):
2014/53/EU
Technical standards used:
Standard regarding the use
of radio frequencies:
EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
Electromagnetic compatibil-
ity (EMC) for radio devices
and services:
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)
Electrical safety: EN 61010-1:2010 + A1:2019 +
A1:2019/AC:2019

Programming magnet
The programming magnet is used to start automatic initialization.
Ordering information
Order designation Designation Order number
1441000ZMA Programming magnet 88797237
GEMÜ 1441 S02 Z
Connection kit
The 1441 S02 Z … connection kit is used to electrically connect the GEMÜ 1441 positioner to a control unit.
The kit comprises pre-assembled cable connections with various connector plugs/sockets and suitable
cables with selectable lengths or, alternatively, without a cable but with a threaded connection.
Ordering information
Order designation Connection kit Order number
1441S02Z00M0 X1/X3 angle, without cable 88789895
1441S02Z05M0 X1/X3 angle, 5m cable 88789896
1441S02Z10M0 X1/X3 angle, 10m cable 88789897
Other cable lengths or combinations on request.
GEMÜ 1441 000 ZMP
Mounting bracket for external wall mounting
Mounting bracket for wall mounting
Ordering information
Order designation Designation Order number
1441000ZMP Mounting bracket 88789568
GEMÜ 1441 000 ZMB
Mounting bracket
Ordering information
Order designation Designation Order number
1441000ZMB Mounting bracket 88789569
Accessories
GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG
Fritz-Müller-Straße 6-8, 74653 Ingelfingen-Criesbach, Germany
Phone +49 (0) 7940 1230 · info@gemue.de